
Project CB007.2.12.068 
"Tourism and Futurism” 

Subsidy contract № РД-02-29- 92/16.05.2019 

                     The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria - Serbia Programme   
 

July 2019 
b14b_awardnotice_en Page 1 of 2 

 

Tourism organization of Sokobanja 
2 Trg Oslobodjenja Str., Sokobanja,  
Zaječar District, Republic of Serbia 
Number: 01-261/2019-13-1 
Date: 24.12.2019. 

 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Creating Strategy of sustainable tourism development of Sokobanja and 
Marketing strategy of common tourist destination Sokobanja-Varshets 

Sokobanja, Zaječar district, Serbia, Varshets, Montana district, Bulgaria 

1.  Publication reference 

CB007.2.12.068-TD3 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

15.11.2019. 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only 

4.  Contract number and value 

01-261/2019-14;  

EUR 47.500,00 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

23.12.2019. 

6.  Number of tenders received 

1 



Project CB007.2.12.068 
"Tourism and Futurism” 

Subsidy contract № РД-02-29- 92/16.05.2019 

                     The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria - Serbia Programme   
 

July 2019 
b14b_awardnotice_en Page 2 of 2 

 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Technical score – 80.00, Financial score - 20.00, Overall score – 100.00 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Horwath HTL d.o.o. Beograd, 23 Majke Jevrosime Str., Beograd, Republic of Serbia 

9. Duration of contract 

4,5 months 

10. Contracting authority  

Tourism organization of Sokobanja, 2 Trg Oslobodjenja Str., Sokobanja, Republic of Serbia 

11. Legal basis 

General budget of the Union: for calls where the CIR applies: Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying down common rules and 
procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action. 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules 
forImplementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
establishing an instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 
 

 

 


	1.  Publication reference
	CB007.2.12.068-TD3
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Overall score of chosen tender
	Technical score – 80.00, Financial score - 20.00, Overall score – 100.00
	8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	Tourism organization of Sokobanja, 2 Trg Oslobodjenja Str., Sokobanja, Republic of Serbia
	11. Legal basis

